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Kisii National
Highlight of the week ,g Polytechnic (KNP)
@ Traditional Dances & Music @ Cuisine( Food & Dress Show)
@ Cultural Exhibitions @ Social Talk I's
@ Guest Artist and Social night ® Comedy and Mimicry q'j
@ Rapping @ Dance-Sound iR
@ Modern Dances ® Modeling Competition IS
@ Tag Of War @ Cultural Show( Folk Songs and Dances)
© Sack Races @ Poetry and Recitation

— El_ Come and Experience the blend of Culture and Innovations



Word from the Cultural Festivel Committee

Kisii polytechnic is celebrating a Cultural Festival week
themed; “EXPLORINNG TECHNOLOGICAL PRESERVATION,
TRANSFORMATION AND PROMOTION OF CULTURAL HERITAGE
WHILE FOSTERING SOCIO-ECONOMIC DEVELOPEMENT”.

The festival is being celebrated on the backdrop of our
nations’ aspiration to have seasoned youth geared towards
creating the so desired transformation and to drive the economy.

The activities lined up avail opportunities for students among
other things to: display their talents and giftedness; promote
imagination, creativity and innovation in various fields of career
progression; appreciate our rich and diverse cultural through
preparation of food, songs, dance and various artifacts. The festival
equally provides platforms of dialogue and engagement with the
youths towards embracing positive choices and social values and sus-
tainable utilization of resources.

Kisii polytechnic is therefore providing a platform for you to support
students in upholding cultural values and ignite their creativity and
innovation in career advancement towards the achievement of
resources sustainability and peaceful neighborhood.

¢ To celebrate our cultural diversity and appreciate our cultural values through
song and dance, folklore, poetry, narrations and exhibitions.

¢ Tocreate a forum for sharing, expressing and practicing nationhood.

¢ To stimulate creativity and innovation among students with a view of ena-
bling the utilization of culture to demonstrate their talents and gifts for na-
tional cohesion.

¢ Tocreate an opportunity for the stakeholders to bond with the university
through product promotion and marketing.



OPENING DAY PROGRAMME

8.00 am Gathering At The Gquare

10.00 Am Prayers / Sermons

2.00 Pm Gathering At The College Field
2:30 Pm National Anthem
East African Community Anthem

Kisii Polytechnic Anthem

2:35Pm Opening Prayer

2:40 Pm Word From Magement (Principal)

3:00 Pm Entertainment

3:30 Pm Guest Speaker (Day One)

4.00 Pm Drama, Skits & Contemporary Art Presentations

5:00 pm Health Break

6.00 pm MR. FLEX & MISS. CURVY KNP 2025
10.00pm  CLOSURE

(END OF DAY ONE)




08.00 am
08.30 Am
8.45

09.00 Am

09:20am
09:40am

10:45am
10:50am
11.45 Am

12.30am
1.30 Pm
2:00pm
2:35Pm
2:40 Pm
3:00 Pm
3:30 Pm
4.00 Pm

4:30 Pm
6:00 Pm

General Entertainment

Games

Arrival Of The Guests

Guard Of Honour National Anthem/
College Anthem Anthem

East African Community Anthem
Opening Prayer

Guest Speaker (Day2)
Modern Dance

Rapping/Singing
Creative Arts
Traditional Dance And Music

Health Break

News Anchoring

Narration And Storytelling
Comedy And Mimicry

Modern Dance

Cooking And Eating Competition
Guest Speaker (Day Two)
Creative Art/ Painting / Artwork

Models Talent Show
Closure

(END OF DAY TWO)



08.00 Am Gathering At The College Field

08.30 Am General Entertainment
09.00 Am Arrival Of The Guests
Guard Of Honor

National Anthem
East African Community Anthem
College Anthem Anthem
Opening Prayer
09:20 Am Entertainment
9:40 Am Team 1: Cleaning And Environmental
Team 2: Visiting Children’s Home

13.30pm  Health Break

3:00 Pm Cooking And Eating Competition

3:30 Pm Guest Speaker (Day Two)

4.00 Pm Cultural Dances, Cultural Showcasing
4:30 Pm Tag Of War 6:00 Pm

5.00pm Health Break

6:00 Pm MODELLING

8:00 Pm MODELING GUEST SPEAKER

AWARD OF MODELS
Closure

(END OF DAY THREE CULTURE 2025)



08.00 Am
08.30 Am
09.00 Am

10.00 Am

1.30 Am
11.00 Am
12.00

13.30 Pm
14.00 Pm

2.:00 Pm
3.00.Pm

19.00 Pm

Mid Night

Gathering At The College Field

General Entertainment

Arrival Of The Guests
Guard Of Honor

National Anthem

East African Community Anthem
College Anthem Anthem
Opening Prayer

KNP Art Gallery & Open MIC
Thematic Poems & Spoken

Any Other Talent Show Case
Modern Dance

MC Competition

Health Break
KNP Cultural Gala 2025

RELEASE OF CULTURE RESULTS
AWARD OF CERTIFICATES

PERFORMANCE FROM GUEST ARTIST

Closure

(END OF DAY FOUR CULTURE 2025)



